GENERAL NOTES PROJECT DATA PROJECT TEAM LOT COVERAGE & HARDSCAPE GROSS FLOOR AREA BUILDING AREA ” :

(]

1. CODE COMPLIANCE q % LOT VoY ~ — - S

: LOT COVERAGE MAIN STRUCT.& |  DRIVES/ | TOTALLOT 6 . \ - ®

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2018 IRC, 2015 IMC, 2015 IFGC, 2015 IFC, 2015 UPC, 2015 IPMC, 2008 NEC, 2015 PROJECT ADDRESS: 5635 84TH AVE SE OWNER: DORRINDA PIERCE ROOF SF PARKING | COVERAGE [ COVERAGE IGHEST EL: +/-267.5 (L;;I\?ISFEESHOLD - I;g;g 2}2 OR 40% ( MAIN FLOOR SECOND FLOOR || HEATED /5\ O @

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE WITH WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS, 2009 ICC A117.1, AND MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 5635 84TH AVE SE ak OWEST EL: +/-251.0 ' = 706 OF THE I OT AREA ) SUB-TOTAL < 2

WITH ALL LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES, AND COVENANTS OF THE JURISDICTION WHERE IT IS BUILT. PROPERTY TAX I NUMBER: 3622910030 MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 EXISTING 25332 SF 949.2 SF 3.482.4 SF 295% LEVATION DIFFERENCE= 16.5 INle CI-IEIVER S LESS ) [exsTG sF. 622 SF 875 SF 2497 SF L] X

' - PHONE: . LOT COVERAGE ( : ’ ’ ’ o

2. DIMENSIONS . 6.5' DIVIDED BY 162.25' (HORIZ. DIST. ) [PROPOSED HOUSE SF: 1,785 SF 1,875 SF 3,660 SF = =
SCOPE OF WORK: . : ' '

A DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE F;EIIS(ERE,L\‘SIF\I{\? éggI“;ION OF KITCHEN, DINING, ARCHITECT: STURMAN ARCHITECTS. INC. PROPOSED 27217 SF 949.2 SF 3,670.9 SF 31.1% TWN. HIGHEST & LOWEST ELEV.) = EXISTING RESIDENCE GFA: ‘, AN — «»
ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES. IF WORK IS STARTED PRIOR TO NOTIFICATION, THE GENERAL AND 9 103RD AVE NE SUITE 203 LOT COVERAGE 102 | MAIN FLOOR = 16222 SF ) CHANGE IN SF: +163 SF 0SF +163 SF o T <
SUBCONTRACTOR PROCEED AT THEIR OWN RISK. SECOND FLOOR = 1,8752SF °

BELLEVUE, WA 98004

B. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS OR FACE OF CONCRETE WALLS. FACE PHONE: 495 4517003 CHANGE +188.55F +0SF +188.5SF +16% OT SLOPE IS 10.2%, ATTACHED GARAGE = 570.2SF ( ' ATTACHED GRAND TOTAL -
OF STONE VENEER LIES 6" +/- OUTSIDE THE FACE OF FRAMING. INTERIOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF ZONING: R-15 CONTACT: BRAD STURMAN WHICH IS LESS THAN 15% THUS LOT ‘ GARAGE oD O 3
STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ' % ALLOWED 4,727.6 SF 40% COVERAGE ALLOWED IS 40%. TOTAL EXISTING: = 4,067.2 SF ) , 23

C. VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR WINDOWS, DOORS, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPEVB LOT COVERAGE ALLOWABLE | ‘) EXISTING SF: 570 SF 4,067 SF — = - o
APPLIANCES PRIOR TO COMMITMENT OF WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OF DIMENSIONAL SEISMIC ZONE: ; STRUCTURAL:  O.G.ENGINEERING, PLLC - DDITIONAL 9% OF LOT SIZE WILL EXISTING GFA IS 4,067.2 SF OR 34.4% ) [ PROPOSED HOUSE SF: 570 SF 4,230 SF B
TOLERANCES REQUIRED. ' 8645 22ND AVE SE HARDSCAPE CONC paVERS | woop peck | ROCKERIES & TOTAL % ETERMINE ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE ) < S

3. DOCUMENT REVIEW/VERIFICATION: NUMBER OF STORIES: 2 STORY SEATTLE, WA 98106 WALKWAY RETAINING WALLS| HARDSCAPE | HARDSCAPE URFACE PROPOSED RESIDENCE GFA: ) CHANGE IN SF: 0 SF +163 SF :
CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY SUSPECTED ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR CHANGES ON PLANS BEFORE PHONE: 206.290.4608 MAIN FLOOR - 17826SF NAE A a e a A a A A A—Ad N AN A 5
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. APPROVAL BY AN INSPECTOR DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AUTHORITY TO DEVIATE FIRE PROTECTION: - CONTACT: OWEN GOULD EXISTING 4014 SF 2565 SF 476.1 SF 92.8 SF 12268 SF 104% , | =1 ) =
FROM THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS HARDSCAPE AREA ’ OTE: UPPER FLOOR 1875.25F 0X| O U S WE E D RE M OV AL 9

4 ROUGH OPENINGS/BACKING: ' BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT ABOVE AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION (FLAT ROOF) ONTOURS TAKEN FROM MERCER GARAGE = 57028F ) <
VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION, AS WELL AS PROVIDE ALL OPENINGS THROUGH FLOORS AND WALLS, FURRING, 35 FT ABOVE AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION (SLOPED ROOF) L E GAL D ES C RI PTI O & ﬁiggggiglz AREA 369.6 SF 256.5 SF 476.1 SF 86.4 SF 1,188.6 SF 10.1% SLAND GIS TOTAL PROPOSED: - 4228.0SF B
CURBS, ANCHORS, INSERTS, EQUIPMENT BASES AND ROUGH BUCKS/BACKING FOR SURFACE-MOUNTED ITEMS. LOT AREA: 11,819 SF N ——— o ) PER MICC 19.02.020(F)(3)(D), ALL JAPANESE KNOTWEED (POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM) AND T

5. FURRING: NET GAIN/LOSS 318 SF 0SF 0SF 6.4 SF 38.2 SF 03¢ REGULATED CLASS A, REGULATED CLASS B, AND REGULATED CLASS C WEEDS IDENTIFIED

: = -31. 6. -38. -0.3% PROPOSED GFA IS 4,228.0 SF OR 35.7% ; ,
G HoT SHON N PLANG AL B APPROED B AFCATERT PROR 16 ConERLGTION D AREAS: [ SETRAGES REARLOT LINE = il ISLAND GLEN DIV 2 TG UND INTINTR A ISLAND GLEN HARDSCAPE AREA ° 01 H KNG COUNTY NOXOUSIEED ST, AS AVENGED, SHAL B REWOVED FrOY
: - PLAT bLOCK: REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREAS ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (F)(3)(A) OF
6.  GRADES: VERIFY ALL GRADES AND THEIR RELATIONSHIP TO THE BUILDING(S). SIDE LOT LINES = 15 FT TOTAL (MINIMUM 7.5 FT) Plat Lot 3 % ALLOWED 1,063.7 SF 99 /a\ TH% SECTION. NEW LANDSCAPING ASSOCIATED WITH NEW SINGLE-FAMILY ,_IloI,I,l%I SIH ALL 85z,
LR R R O O O R T LA R T O oD SUBrLO0% LOT COVERAGE: 40% MAX HARDSCAPE AREA ALLOWABLE NOT INCORPORATE ANY WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST i § 5
) ; : W=

o Rerh | TIVEFEATURES: OFTEN DRAWN ONLY ONCE AND SHALL BE PROVIDED AS IF FULLY DRAWN. UNUSED LOT COVERAGE 1 056.7 SF '80% AS AMENDED. PROVIDED, THAT REMOVAL SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IF THE REMOVAL WILL TEENE-

. : U0 . x 8
DOORS NOT DIMENSIONALLY LOCATED SHALL BE 6" FROM STUD FACE TO EDGE OF DOOR, ROUGH OPENING OR AVAILABLE FOR HARDSCAPE RESULT IN INCREASED SLOPE INSTABILITY OR RISK OF LANDSLIDE OR EROSION. w< 33
CENTERED BETWEEN WALLS AS SHOWN. TOTAL ALLOWED 21204 SF 709 o

10.  WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, AND/OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER: HARDSCAPE AREA ALLOWABLE S =)=
TO BE PRESSURE TREATED, TYPICAL. PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE IF FINISH GRADE IS WITHIN 8", ‘ 5
TYPICAL.

. |
1. FRAMING: ) EN ERGY NOTES 254 256 258 .
ALL NEW INTERIOR FRAME PARTITIONS TO BE 2X4 @ 16" 0.C., & ALL NEW EXTERIOR FRAME PARTITIONS TO BE 2X6 LOW PT. www.sturmanarchitects.com
@ 16" 0.C., UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY W/ STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X4 4 p— - - - -- -- -- -- -- - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- N All Rights Reserved
STUDS @ 16" O.C., AND ARE TO REMAIN. CODE: 2015 W.S.E.C. & 2015 IRC. WAC 51-11R EL.=251.0 @ x © 2021
12. VENTILATION: ' D ’ | ROOFEAVE 5| & g % \
VENT ALL BATHROOM FANS, LAUNDRY FANS, RANGE HOODS AND DRYER VENTS TO OUTSIDE ATMOSPHERE. CLIMATIC ZONE: ZONE #4C ! I ©|e> / S IT E P L A N
BATHROOM/UTILITY ROOM FANS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND SHALL BE VENTED SPACE HEAT TYPE: NATURAL GAS, IN-FLOOR RADIANT HEAT | —r = Ly vy ¥y T X/ YT Y X I~ " 1|
DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE THROUGH SMOOTH, RIGID, NON-CORROSIVE METAL, 24 GA. DUCTWORK. NSULATION VALUES: WALLS: Rt | SCALE: 1/8" 1'-0"
FLEX DUCTING IS NOT ALLOWED. FLAT ATTICS/CEILINGS: R-49 254 ! -

13, FLUES: FLUES TO BE LOCATED MINIMUM 2" FROM ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. PRESCRIPTIVEMETHOD | % ZenC2 e ™ g I | I

14, DOWNSPOUTS: LOCATE NEW DOWNSPOUTS AS SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN, FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS. ; - |

15, OTHER DOCUMENTATION: FLOORS (OVER UNHEATED

' : SPACES): R-30 | I

REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND/OR LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DRAWINGS, SLAB-ON-GRADE: R-10 ! I \
NOTES, SCHEDULES, AND SYMBOLS. Rl ' ” I | : \
16.  PROTECTION:
THERMAL STANDARDS .
IS%IISE QLL EXISTING FINISHES AND SURFACES. ANY DAMAGE WILL BE REPAIRED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST FOR OPENINGS: UNLIMITED OPTION : | \
. . ’

17. PERMITS: AR INFILTRATION: MANUFACTURED DOORS/WINDOWS: CONFORM TO SECTION R402.4.3 OF THE I | /3 —
SEPARATE ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING PERMITS ARE REQUIRED IN ADDITION TO THE BASIC WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE 84TH AVE SE <
BUILDING PERMIT I — 8

18. ROOFING: PROVIDE NEW ROOFING TO MATCH EXISTING. EXTERIOR JOINTS/OPENINGS: SEAL, CAULK, GASKET OR WEATHERSTRIP TO LIMIT AIR | I \ P

19. EXHAUST DUCTS: PROVIDE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS AT ALL EXHAUST DUCTS. LEAKAGE AT EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, OPENINGS | | 40 \ L]

20.  PROVIDE COMBUSITON AIR OPENINGS INTO FURNACE ROOM PER UMC 703 BETWEEN WALLS AND FOUNDATION, BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF; OPENINGS AT | R 0 \ (&b

21. APPLIANCES: PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES AND ALL OTHER SUCH OPENINGS IN THE @y <
CLEARANCES OF UL LISTED APPLIANCES FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN UL LISTING. BUILDING ENVELOPE I AN = LLl ;

22.  WATERFLOW: I |

. \ n .

2 gu%‘&vggsré\é#ggou'PpED WITH FLOW CONTROL DEVICE TO LIMIT WATER FLOWTO 2.5 GALLONS PERMINUTE. T y5157URE CONTROL: WALLS: VAPOR RETARDER BONDED TO BATT INSULATION: INSTALL WITH STAPLES | . UJ: 0
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE THROUGHT NEW CONSTRUCTION. TO BE MONITORED PER FIRE DEPARTMENT ESZMIfggigﬂgIRSEXIT%I;Eme ?,E';LEFRAQN&éﬂ,ﬂg&ﬁ,gf&iﬁggg ég%gg EPFERM | I \ — g Z
REQUIREMENTS. CUP RATING (4 MIL POLYETHYLENE) ! | I WOOD DECK Cl \ (Jp) <

24, WALK-THROUGHS: ! I | LLl < -l
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE WALK-THROUGHS AT EACH OF THE VELOW NOTED INTERVALS AT MINIMUM: , 3l N

1. PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION Q(T)[I(CSTI&E(ILL&';%S I’NASPTCAFELRCESQFTI&%%BZ&NE PERM CUP RATING (4 MIL | | \ (' T (L)

2. PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL WORK ' " | I N -

CRAWL SPACE: 6 MIL POLYETHELENE ! : I LLl < E
I Q
D U TY O F CO O P E RATI O N VENTILATION: ATTICS WITH LOOSE FILL: N.A. BAFFLE VENT OPENINGS TO DEFLECT AIR ABOVE | | . o o QO
INSULATION SURFACE 2561 | | | | lg} oY
RELEASE AND ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED JOIST OR RAFTER SPACES: PROVIDE MINIMUM OF ONE INCH CLEAR | | LL] ™ L
VENTED AIR SPACE ABOVE INSULATION. TAPER OR COMPRESS INSULATION AT N — 0
INDICATES COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, PERIMETER TO INSURE PROPER VENTILATION I | CONCRETE (a1 =
CONTRACTOR, AND STURMAN ARCHITECTS. ANY | PAVERS I n
ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED HEATING & COOLING: IN-FLOOR RADIANT HEATING : | I
IN THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED | ROOF EAVE |
IMMEDIATELY TO STURMAN ARCHITECTS. FAILURE TO DO TEMP. CONTROL: FOR HEATING AND COOLING, THERMOSTAT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF BEING SET FROM 10 ) I == |
SO SHALL RELIEVE STURMAN ARCHITECTS FROM ANY 55-85 DEGREES FARENHEIT AND OF OPERATING THE HEATING/COOLING SYSTEM IN | SEWEREASMENT | l \ I
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES. SEQUENCE. THERMOSTAT TO BE AUTOMATIC DAY/NIGHT SETBACK TYPE. | | | / L 200" I
ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT : I ;I\ISLEIISI;I I FRONT YA
THE CONSENT OF STURMAN ARCHITECTS ARE DUCT INSULATION: THERMALLY INSULATE ALL PLENUMS, DUCTS AND ENCLOSURES IN ACCORDANCE . SETBAC I
UNAUTHORIZED. FAILURE TO OBSERVE THESE WITH TABLE R403.3.1 OF THE WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE. | I AN | !
PROCEDURES SHALL RELIEVE STURMAN ARCHITECTS OF a.  ALLHEATING DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED WITH | e R
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL CONSEQUENCES ARISING AMIN, OF R-8. ALL SEAM JOINTS SHALL BE TAPED, SEALED AND FASTENED WITH THE | | I |
FROM SUCH ACTIONS. MINIMUM OF FASTENERS PER WSEC. | \ . '
b.  DUCTS WITHIN A CONCRETE SLAB OR IN THE GROUND SHALL BE INSULATED ! I I I
TO R-10, WITH INSULATION DESIGNED TO BE USED BELOW GRADE. I | N I
ABE CALCULATIONS noscae | | |
LIGHTING: RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED IN BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY | : I : !
WITH WSEC PROVISIONS AND SHALL BE IC LISTED. I I | e RODREAVE
ALL ROOMS WITHOUT GLAZING SHALL HAVE ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING ACROSS THE AREA | |
OF THE ROOM PRODUCING AN AVERAGE 6 FOOTCANDLES AT 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR | | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
|
PIPE INSULATION: NON RECIRCULATING HOT AND COLD WATER PIPES LOCATED IN UNCONDITIONED 258 | | | I
SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED TO R-3 MIN. PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL CANNOT | | |
DISPLACE THE REQUIRED INSULATION. | 50 I
@— WHOLE HOUSE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM: |REAR YARD I I
CP VENTILATION: a.  WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY EXHAUST FAN PROVIDING I | SETBACK !
105 CFM RUNNING CONTINUOUSLY PER 2012 IRC TABLES M1507.3.3 (182). FAN ] | ! Z
SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A 24 HOUR CLOCK TIMER AND HAVE A SONE RATING e ' —— = — — - ——— = — = == — = T = —
OF LESS THAN 1.0. VENTILATION SHALL BE ABLE TO OPERATE INDEPENDENTLY , - | <
OF HEATING SYSTEM. | D
b.  SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A 5" SMOOTH FRESH AIR DUCT W/ LOUVER & SCREEN o I Ny adS _l
(D) CONNECTED TO THE RETURN AIR STREAM 4' UPSTREAM OF THE AIR HANDLER < | oz d ROOF EAVE
wn —
®— AND INSULATED W/ R-4 MIN IN HEATED AREAS. x I A R ™ GRASS ﬂ_
¢.  SHALL HAVE A FILTER WITH A MERV OF AT LEAST 6 INSTEALLED IN AN EASILY = |
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. @
d.  FRESHAIR VENT SHALL BE LOCATED AWAY FROM SOURCES OF ODORS OR - - - _——l - - - - - - - - - - - - - - LIJ
FUMES, MIN 10' FROM PLUMBING OR APPLIANCE VENTS, AWAY FROM ROOMS W/ I_
é FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES, AND OUT OF ATTICS, CRAWL SPACES, AND 262 264
é;) % GARAGES. —
% RULE DIAGRAM
VICINITY MAP SHEET INDEX 40%
262
Miller Landing Mererlaladi | «| &
' GENERAL & ENERGY NOTES, PROJECT DATA SECTIONS AND DETAILS z| Z| @
MIDPOINT | SEGMENT [ ELEVATION x LENGTH : AL INDEX. SITE PLAN ’ ’ S8 S| 2| 3
.Y ! O
ELEVATION] LENGTH ; : Q A1 NEW IMPERVIOUS SURFACE ADDITION o gl &
A | 2595FT 405FT 10509.8 FT ¢ Gary E Suoja Law Office AR
) A2.0 MAIN FLOOR PLAN 3| o| w
B: | 2508FT 18FT 20264 FT _ A2 UPPER FLOOR PLAN AND LOW ROOF PLAN ALTERED WALL: s S| 8] §
i g 9| ©
o | 294t 155 FT 40207 FT A2.2 ROOF PLAN, CRAWLSPACE DIAGRAM, AND 86.1 FT 5 sl 5|8
e v ROOF VENT CALCULATIONS S8l 2l g
D: | 260.2FT 238FT 6192.8 FT S __ ) A3.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS = =
o ¥ - A3.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 4 <] @] @]
E: 260.9FT 261 FT 6809.5 FT Gl ' A4.0 BUILDING SECTIONS MAIN FLOOR EXTERIOR: .
: i .. a1 BuiLDNG secTions, oor avowioow | - ENTE RGY N OT ES : UPPER FLOOR EXTERIOR: PLOT DATE:
. _ £ Y A80 DETAILS
== — — Crest ok < s PROJECT IS LESS THAN 500SF OF NEW CONDITIONED ALTERED WALL: PRAWNBY
H: | 261.8FT 28.0FT 73304 FT AB2.0 AS BUILT MAIN FLOOR 126 FT M
_ soona SPACE SO 1.5 CREDITS NEEDED

T o12mt Py e . z AB2.1 AS BUILT UPPER FLOOR CHECKED BY-

: . . . Gammer/Law(Group &) . - , . AB2.2 AS BUILT ROOF PLAN CREDITS OPTION DESCRIPTION ADDTN I

J: | 2605FT 78FT 20319 FT ' ,_

ACiT (UsA S1  GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS 15 5.4 EFFICIENT WATER —
: S2  TYPICAL DETAILS HEATING TOTAL EXTERIOR LENGTH = 4263FT
ABE. S3 CRAWLSPACE FOUNDATION PLAN TOTAL LENGTH OF ALTERED WALLS = QBTFT
' S4  MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN TOTAL CREDITS ) - A1 O
MID POINT ELEVATION X SEGMENT LENGTH: - 58,735.3 FT"2 = 2607 FT I, . g S5  UPPER FLOOR/LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN PERCENTAGE OF ALTERATIONS - 23.99 SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS -
TOTAL WALL SEGMENT LENGTH: 2253FT ' _ : T : S6  UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN 15 PERCENTAGE OF WALL TO REMAIN = 76.8% A REDUCED PRINT, REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY
R e Qur ST SECTIONS AND DETAILS REVISION SET 10/5/2022
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NEW ROOF IMPERVIOUS
AREA: 34.7 SF

OUTLINE OF (E) MAIN ——— =
FLOOR

IMPERVIOUS ROOFS &
SURFACE WALKWAYS/WALLS

TOTAL AREA OF NEW + 1884 SF
ADDITION ROOFS

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS -500SF
UNDER NEW ROOFS

WALKWAYS TO BE +56SF
ADDED

TOTAL CHANGE IN £ 1440 SF
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

NEW

< (E)ROOF EAVE

/A 01/06/2022 CORRECTION 1
/2\ 08/04/2022 CORRECTION 2
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DRAWN BY:
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2] R
(]
(3 —
= °
WALL PARTITION TYPES: O @
M)
N.T.S. (SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR SHEARWALLS. | . ‘ T |, <
374
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL ‘ ‘ = =
TN EXTERIOR WALL FiNSH o (2 205 | 29101 | - | . — £
LAYERS 60# BLDG. PAPER o 1/2" ‘ 1 1 1 <
CDX PLYWOOD of 2x6 WOOD o T >
STUDS AT 16" O.C. w/ 1/2" <
GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-21 BATT D O -
INSULATION EXCEPT AROUND GARAGE. A\ k=
\ v — @ - o
TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION | | | | L=
I I UN.O. ALL INTERIOR WALL SHALL BE 244 WOOD STUDS @ ) < S
16" 0.C. w/ 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE. _ | | | _ =
©
%
N
- —  TYPICAL FURRED WALL A
+ 4 .., 2'"ARSPACE, 2x4 P.T. WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ 1/2" | | i
TR GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-21 BATT B
INSULATION. | | | | |
1HR. FIRE RATED WALL | | | o 2
@ DS 5Tk Gw, TYPE ' o/ 2x6 wo STUDS @ 167 O.C. wo =3
PANELS NAILED 7" 0.C.-1 7/8" CEM CTD NAILS- JOINTS EXP we  So
OR FIN - PERIM CAULKED- UL DES U305 & U314- JOINTS 28 o3
FIN | \ W < E ;
| | | | | 3
(E) BRICK PATIO <5
| | | @
|
www.sturmanarchitects.com
All Rights Reserved
\ : \ © 2021
‘ -9 DN
\ \ y \ \
‘ ‘
| ( |
| | | (F)DECK | |
| | |
S
o
| (1 ("2 ) | 0
| ‘ ‘ | | LLl
| | | O <
= W=
LLl »w .
o w 2
‘ FURR EXISTING WALL | EXISTING WALL — | = 1 | w < <
TO MATCH NEW AND WINDOWS TO DAMPER - BROAN OR EQUAL. LLl -
EXTERIOR WALL | BE REMOVED OR \ DAMPER SWITCHED TO OPEN m I U)
REPLACED WHEN HOOD FAN ACTIVATED. iy
[ 3 " 1 " 1 " { 1 " 1 3 [
137 3o |¥9  3e Y 6-0" S —\ Y . 2! LL] g 5
f DN
’ . I B B | i Y . I I o o
| ‘ AN ! = =l:l= | 1 | | ‘ m m
| Y| EDGEOF ‘ NN . — o Wu
(2) NEW SKYLIGHT = S| NEWFLAT y 42" REF ! — | = R 0 =
ABOVE CEILING | NEW BEAM ABOVE — = ] (E)POST
. — 1 P ™
S Ry | 14-0%" _i - - NEW WALL TO ALIGN )
< . S— L2 =
= | NEW WINDOWS TO ‘ . NOOK - ‘ > S WITH EXISTING ‘ -
o T
REPLACE EXISTING 2 00 = 00 R HOOD  NEW RANGE ]
| ] | il \ \ I (E) PATIO e
Y NEW BEAMS — 1| ‘ EXISTING EXTERIOR < w
24" | g 241 N | WALL AND WINDOWS e
TO BE REMOVED
— == el B - J s
RN & |L‘ = i X| g &)
EXISTING —————== i KITCHEN T ® m—
BUILTIN — CABINETRYTOBE | \ | JTT =" ———=—=—="—"—] ~ DINING “'}
(E) HEAT DETECTOR BOOKCASE RENOVED A WA WA W " P
PROVIDE NEW HEAT - |- ~— BASECABINET NN -
DETECTOR IF SN iy 10-0" 110 NEW BEAM X <
NECESSARY. (D) 9 e e @ Ayl © —l
S| 46" 3-9) s 1Y) ki w||  FURREXISTING WALL
_ RN
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GENERAL NOTES

1.0 GENERAL

1.1 Construction shall conform to the 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE and all other requirements of authorities having jurisdiction.

1.2 These drawings are the property of 0.G. Engineering, PLLC
("Engineer”). These drawings and the information contained herein
shall not be used for completion of or revisions to this project by
others, extensions of this project or any other project without
Engineer’s express written permission.

1.3 Refer to Architectural Plans for all dimensions and elevations not
shown. Do not scale drawings. The contractor shall verify all
pertinent dimensions and existing conditions prior to beginning
construction. Conflicts, differences in information, and omissions in
drawings shall be brought to the attention of the Engineer for
resolution prior to construction. Changes from the drawings shall
be made only with the prior approval of the Engineer. All
work is subject to review and approval by the local building
department. All work shall conform to all permit and building
department requirements. All details shall be considered typical at
similar conditions. Details shall be used where applicable, unless
otherwise noted. Details intend to show concepts that may not
exactly match specific site conditions. All work shown on
these drawings is new unless noted as existing.

1.4 The contractor shall be solely responsible for jobsite and
construction safety and compliance with all current safety
regulations. Jobsite visits performed by the Engineer do not
include a review of the adequacy of the contractor’s safety
measures. The Engineer has no authority to exercise any control
over any construction contractor or their employees in connection
with their work or any health or safety precautions. Only the final,
permanent structure is shown on these drawings. The contractor
shall be solely responsible for the means and methods of
construction, including but not limited to construction sequencing
and providing all necessary shoring, bracing and other temporary
supports during construction. The contractor shall be solely
responsible for obtaining all necessary independent engineering
reviews of all temporary conditions and support systems
during construction.

1.5 Utility information is not shown on these drawings. The contractor
shall be solely responsible for locating and protecting utilities prior
to and during construction. The contractor shall be solely
responsible for all damage to utilities resulting from their work,
and all damage to utilities shall be repaired solely at the
contractor’s expense.

1.6 All waterproofing and drainage information shown on these
drawings is for illustrative purposes only. Waterproofing and
drainage are the design responsibility of others.

2.0 DESIGN BASIS — BUILDING STRUCTURES

2.1 Vertical Loads (psf) Dead Live Snow
Existing (Upper) Roof 12 20 25
Addition (Low) Roof 13 20 25
Existing Upper Floor 13 40
Existing Main Floor 12 40
Addition Main Floor 10 40

2.2 Seismic Design Data (per the 2018 IBC)
Risk Category: Il
Importance Factor: le=1.0
Site Coordinates: 47.5522°N, 122.2273°W
Mapped Spectral Response Acceleration: Ss=1.46, S1=0.51
Site Class: Default D
Spectral Response Coefficients: Sds=1.17
Seismic Design Category: D
Main Seismic Force—Resisting System: Wood Structural Panel
Shear Walls
Response Modification Factor: R=6.5
Seismic Response Coefficient: Cs=0.18
Redundancy Factor: p=1.3
Over—strength Factor: O0=2.5
Analysis Procedure Used: Equivalent Lateral Force Procedure

2.3 Wind Design Data (per the 2018 IBC)
Risk Category: I
Basic Wind Speed: 98 mph
Exposure Category: C
Topographic Factor: 1.60 (Per Mercer Island Wind Load Map)

3.0 INSPECTIONS

The construction work shall be inspected as required by the IRC Section
R106. The contractor is solely responsible for understanding the
requirements of and coordinating all inspections, observations and
testing and ensuring that all required work is performed to the
satisfaction of the inspector.

4.0 FOUNDATIONS

4.1 The following foundation & retaining wall design criteria are
assumed, have not been verified by a geotechnical engineer and
therefore must be approved by the building official. If design
criteria are found to be different than assumed, notify Engineer
for additional requirements prior to construction:

* Allowable Vertical Bearing Pressure: 2000 psf

4.2 Footing & Slab on Grade Excavations

Remove any deleterious, loose or softened material from footing &
slab on grade excavations and compact sub—grades to a firm and
unyielding condition. If loose sub—grades can not be adequately
compacted, over—excavate loose material to competent soil and
replace with properly compacted structural fill. Do not allow water
to stand in excavations; if sub—grades become softened before
concrete is cast, excavate softened material and replace with
properly compacted structural fill at no additional cost to the
owner. Structural fill and compaction requirements are the design
responsibility of others.

5.0 MATERIALS

5.1 Wood:

5.1.1 All untreated sawn lumber shall be Douglas Fir grade
number 2, U.O.N. Mudsills and all sawn lumber in contact with
concrete, masonry, ground, exposed to weather or moisture, shall
be P.T. Hem Fir or Doug Fir grade number 2, U.O.N. Preservative
retention levels in P.T. wood shall meet the requirements of the
applicable use category in accordance with AWPA U1-16, and shall
not exceed those required to comply with AWPA Use Category
UC4A. Do not use wood treated with ACZA. Field—cut ends, notches
and drilled holes of P.T. wood shall be treated in the field in
accordance with AWPA M4. P.T. is not required at naturally
decay—resistant (i.e. redwood, cedar etc.) sawn lumber members.

5.1.2 Engineered Wood Framing Members and |-Joists shall be
TrusJoist® or approved equal. ’PSL’ denotes Parallam 2.2E for
beams and 1.8E for posts.

5.1.3 Glulam framing members shall be DF/DF, stress class
24F—1.8E, combination symbol 24F-V8, U.O.N.

5.1.4 All wood framing members shall have 19% maximum
moisture content at time of installation.

5.2 Concrete:

Hardrock, normal—weight, 5%—sock concrete mix with a minimum
28—-day compressive strength equaling or exceeding 2,500 psi.
Slump range shall be 3-5 inches. Maximum aggregate size shall
be 1”. Maximum water/cement ratio shall be 0.5.

5.3 Reinforcing Steel Bars:

ASTM A615, Grade 60

5.4 Post—Installed Dowels & Anchors into Existing Concrete & CMU

Epoxy: Simpson SET-3G (Installed & inspected per ICC No.
ESR-4057)

5.5 Bolts and Threaded Rods:

5.5.1 Threaded Rod: ASTM F1554 Grade 36

5.5.2 Sill Anchor Bolts: ASTM A307

Bent bar ”J” anchor bolts shall have a hook with a 90—degree
bend with an inside diameter of three bolt diameters, plus an
extension of one and one half bolt diameters at the free end.

5.5.3 Bolts in Timber Connections: ASTM A307

6.0 CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

6.1 Concrete elements shall be constructed in single continuous pours,

without construction joints, unless otherwise approved by the
Engineer. Reinforcement shall be the longest lengths practical.
Splices in rebar are not allowed in footings or walls less than 20
feet long. Lap splices shall be staggered at least 2 ft. in adjacent
bars. Where reinforcement or anchor edge distances are noted on
the drawings as ”clear”, the distance shall be taken from the
face of reinforcement or anchor to edge of concrete.
Cast—in—place reinforcement and anchor bolts shall be installed
prior to concrete placement and shall not be "wet—set” into
freshly poured concrete.

6.2 Reinforcement installation details, including rebar bends, hooks,

splices and development lengths shall be in accordance with the
requirements of IRC Section R608.5.4, U.0.N. Concrete materials,
forms, mixing and delivery shall be in accordance with the
requirements of the IRC Section R404.1.3.3.

6.3 Concrete Coverage over Reinforcing Steel

Unless otherwise noted, maintain the minimum concrete cover to
face of reinforcement or anchors as follows:

1) 3” Where concrete is cast against and permanently exposed to
earth except slab on grade.

2) 2” Where concrete is exposed to earth but formed, or exposed
to weather.

3) 13” Where concrete is not exposed to earth or weather.

6.4 Slabs on Grade

6.4.1 Crack Control Joints

Cut crack control joints in top of slab @10°-0"0.c. (max.) each

way. Joint depth shall be 3 of the slab depth or 1”7, whichever is
greater. Joints shall be conventional saw—cut within 4 to 12 hrs

of concrete placement, or early—entry saw—cut within 1 to 4 hrs

of concrete placement. Jointed panels shall be rectangular, as

square as possible, with a max length—to—width ratio of 13:1.

6.4.2 Slab Sub-—Base

Slab sub—base shall be 3” to 3" clean, crushed drain rock,
compacted to a firm and unyielding condition.

7.0 WOOD CONSTRUCTION

7.1 General Framing

Connections not specified on these drawings shall conform to the
IRC fastening schedule, refer to Table R602.3(1). Depth of all
posts in walls shall match stud depth, U.O.N. Block floor joist
space solid under posts and cripple studs supporting headers and
continue support to foundation. Face nail all plies of multi—ply
studs with 10d@6”0.c. Obtain approval from engineer prior to
ripping or creating notches or holes in framing members, U.O.N.
Install double joists below all new interior walls parallel to floor
joists and solid blocking below all new interior walls perpendicular
to floor joists (NSFC on plan), U.O.N. All beams shall be
continuous across supports unless explicitly shown as multiple
pieces. Install full depth blocking between framing members over
supports, unless otherwise noted. Bevel—cut ends of framing
members in skewed hangers, U.O.N.

7.2 Engineered Wood Framing

See TrusJoist ”Installation Guide for Floor and Roof Framing”
(TJ—9001) for allowable holes in engineered wood beams.

7.3 Fasteners

Nails specified on these drawings are common nails, U.O.N.
Fasteners in contact with P.T. wood, exposed to weather or in
contact with ground shall be hot—dipped galvanized per IRC
Section 317.3, or shall have equivalent corrosion resistance.
Dissimilar metals & coatings shall not be in contact. Bolt holes

shall be a minimum of 35” to a maximum of 75” larger than the
bolt diameter. Bolts shall not be forcibly driven, and shall be
tightened to the snug-—tight condition. Install standard cut washers
under all bolt heads and nufs bearing against wood.

7.4 Connectors

Connectors specified on these drawings are manufactured by the
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE® Company, U.O.N. Refer to latest catalog for
information not specifically noted herein. Connectors in contact
with P.T. wood, exposed to weather or in contact with ground shall
be ZMAX or HDG galvanized. All connectors shall receive the
maximum number of fasteners, U.O.N. Dissimilar metals &
coatings shall not be in contact. Shim gaps in connectors for
different framing sizes with plywood as required.
Non—field—adjustable hangers specified as sloped or skewed shall
be manufactured sloped or skewed.

7.5 Wood Structural Panels

WSPs shall bear the APA trademark and shall meet the
requirements of the latest edition of USDOC PS1 or PS2. Use 10d

common wire nails to fasten panels with 13” minimum
penetration into framing at all panel edge and field nailing,

U.O.N. Nails shall be located at least §” from panel ends and

edges. Stagger nails at adjoining panel edges. Drive nail heads

flush with panel surface. Maintain {” gap between all adjoining

panel edges. Center interior panel joints on framing members or

blocking. Provide 3” space between untreated panel and concrete
or masonry. Minimum panel dimension shall be 2’—0”. Panel
storage and handling during transport and construction shall be in
accordance with APA recommendations and shall protect the panels
from prolonged exposure to moisture from rain, snow, ground or
other sources. WSPs permanently exposed to weather shall be
exterior grade.

7.6 Shear Walls and Exterior Wall Sheathing

7.6.1 Shear walls are noted on the plans. Shear walls shall be
sheathed with 37 APA RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE 1 WSPs with a

span rating of 32{g. Panels shall not be less than 4’-0"x8-0",
except at boundaries and changes in framing. Panels shall be laid
with strength axis vertical. Install 2x blkg under all unsupported
panel edges; all panel edges shall be supported by and fastened
to min. 2x common studs or blocking, U.O.N. on shear wall
schedule. Edge nail panels to posts within shear walls. Install
double stud or min. 4x post at the ends of all shear walls.
Provide solid blocking under double studs & posts between floors
and continue support to foundation. See shear wall schedule for
more information.

7.6.2 WSP Wall Nailing, U.O.N.:

Panel Edge Nailing: 10d@6”0.c. maximum.
Intermediate (Field) Nailing: 10d@12”0.c. maximum.

7.6.3 All new exterior walls not called out as shear walls shall be
sheathed on their exterior face with %” APA RATED SHEATHING,
EXPOSURE 1 WSPs with a span rating of 32/16 and nailing per note

7.6.2., U.O.N. All other fasteners & requirements shall conform to
the shear wall schedule for wall ’rype(qD

.

7.7 Holdowns and Tiedown Straps

Holdowns and tiedown straps shall be attached to double studs or
min. 4x posts, U.O.N. See latest Simpson Catalog for additional
requirements not noted herein. See holdown schedule for anchor
bolt sizes and additional specifications. Refer to note 7.1 for
nailing and framing requirements at holdown/tiedown posts. Install
solid post at shear wall corners or intersections where
holdowns/tiedowns occur. All holdowns/tiedowns shall have the
maximum number of fasteners.

7.8 Sill Anchor Bolts

There shall be a minimum of two sill anchor bolts per piece with

one bolt located not more than 12” or less than 43” from each
end of each piece. Holes in sills for bolts shall not be oversized.

Sill anchor bolts shall be §’8 with 7” min. embed. into concrete.
Sill anchor bolts into existing concrete shall be all-thread rod,
drill and epoxy. See shear wall schedule for spacing of sill anchor
bolts in shear walls. Maximum sill anchor bolt spacing at
non—shear—walls shall be 6’=0"0.c. at interior walls and 4’-0"o.c.
at exterior walls. All sill anchor bolts at shear walls and mudsills

shall be installed with 0.229”x3”x3” steel plate washers. Edge of

sill anchor bolt plate washers shall be located 3” max. from inside

face of wall sheathing or rim joist where occurs.

7.9 Floor and Roof Sheathing

7.9.1 Wood structural panel sheets at floors and roofs shall be
laid with strength axis perpendicular to supports and continuous
over two or more spans, unless otherwise noted on drawings.
Stagger adjacent panels 4’—070.c. lengthwise.

7.9.2 Unless otherwise noted, typical roof sheathing shall be
unblocked 8” APA RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE 1 WSPs with a
span rating of 40/20. Panels shall be fastened to framing members
with 10d nails @6”0.c. at all supported panel edges and 10d nails
@12”0.c. intermediate (field) nailing. Install ’PSCL’ sheathing clips
(one mid—way between each support) at all unsupported panel
joints.

7.9.3 Unless otherwise noted, typical floor sheathing
shall be unblocked 3” APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR EXPOSURE 1

WSPs with a span rating of 48/24 and T&G edges. Panels shall be
fastened to framing members with 10d nails @6”0.c. at all
supported panel edges and 10d nails @12”0.c. field nailing. Glue

sheathing to all supports (including blocking) with 1” minimum
beads of approved adhesive meeting APA specification AFG-01.

7.9.4 Existing Lumber Floor & Roof Board Sheathing

Where new edge nailing of existing lumber board sheathing is
specified on these plans, that nailing shall be 10d, (2) at each
1x6 lumber board, or (3) at each 1x8 board.
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NOTE: GABLE END WALL STUDS SHALL BE B.F. FULL
HEIGHT FROM FLOOR SOLE PLATE TO SLOPED ROOF DBL

TOP PLATE. DO NOT PLATFORM FRAME GABLE END WALLS

PLATES WITH (4)

(2) 2x TOP PLATES. FACE NAIL PLATES
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WHERE OCCURS
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SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE (1/2” SHEATHING-RATED WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS)

SHEAR WALL |CAPACITY |EDGE NAILING |-/ v NalLING | FRAMING AT ADJOINING |SOLE PLATE FASTENERS FRAMING CLIPS SILL ANCHOR BOLT
MARK (PLF) A" PANEL EDGES »g» » e SPACING — ”D”
©) 310 10d@6”0.c. | 10d@12”0.c. 2x NOMINAL ’SDS25600° @ 8”0.c. *|’A34’ OR °LTP4’ @ 16”0.c’ 4-0"0.c.®
@ 460 10d@4”0.c. | 10d@12”0.c. 2x NOMINAL ’SDS25600° @ 8”0.c. *| "A34’ OR ’LTP4’ @ 8”0.c.” 2’-8”0.c.”
© 600 10d@3”0.c. ' | 10d@12”0.c. | 3x OR 2—2x NOMINAL®| 'SDS25600° @ 870.c.*| ’A34’ OR 'LTP4’ @ 870.c.’ 2’-8”0.c.”
@ 770 10d@2”0.c. ' | 10d@12”0.c. | 3x OR 2—-2x NOMINAL®| ’SDS25600° @ 4”0.c.*| ’A34’ OR ’LTP4’ @ 8”0.c.’ 1’-470.c.°

DBL SIDED ()| 920 10d@4”0.c. ' | 10d@12”0.c. | 3x OR 2—2x NOMINAL®| ’SDS25600° @ 4”c.c.*| ’A34’ OR ’LTP4’ @ 4”0.c.’ 1"—4”0.c.°

DBL SIDED (3)| 1200 10d@3”0.c. ' | 10d@12”0.c. | 3x OR 2—2x NOMINAL®| ’SDS25600° @ 4”c.c.*| ’A34’° OR °LTP4’ @ 47c.c.’ 1"—470.c.°

DBL SIDED (4)| 1540 10d@2”0.c. ' | 10d@12”0.c. | 3x OR 2—2x NOMINAL®| ’SDS25600° @ 3”c.c. *| ’A34’ OR ’LTP4’ @ 4”0.c.’ 8”o.c. °

NOTES

1) STAGGER ROWS OF EDGE NAILING 3”
2) NAILING TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING MEMBERS IN FIELD OF PANEL

3) PANEL EDGE NAILING SHALL BE STAGGERED. 2—2x FRAMING MEMBERS SUPPORTING PANEL EDGES SHALL BE FACE NAILED WITH 10d, SPACING TO
MATCH PANEL EDGE NAILING, STAGGERED. STAGGER PANEL EDGES IN OPPOSITE PANELS MIN. 2°—0” APART ON DBL SIDED SHEAR WALLS.

4) SCREWS SHALL HAVE MIN. 2” PENETRATION INTO RIM JOIST/ BLOCKING — USE LONGER SCREWS IF NECESSARY.

5) FRAMING CLIPS ARE ONLY REQUIRED WHERE SPECIFIED ON FRAMING DETAILS. INCREASE
FREQUENCY OF FRAMING CLIPS BY 25% AT ”STRUCT 1” SHEAR WALLS WHERE OCCURS.

6) SEE GENERAL NOTES 7.6 & 7.8 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE (S.W.S.)

APART. ON DBL

SIDED WALLS, STAGGER

EDGE NAILS ON PANELS ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALL.
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PLAN L

- GEND

FOUNDATION SCHEDULE

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL PER
FOUNDATIONSCHEDULE ADJACENT

@ INTERIOR PAD FOOTING PER@

(E) CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL PER

FOUNDATION SCHEDULE ADJACENT

8” INTERIOR CRAWLSPACE FOUNDATION /"B
WALL w/ 12”7 WIDE STRIP FOOTING PER\S7/

CONCRETE SPREAD FOOTING PER
FOUNDATION SCHEDULE ADJACENT

@ 8” EXTERIOR CRAWLSPACE FOUNDATION / A"
WALL w/ 15” WIDE STRIP FOOTING PER\S7/

(E) CONCRETE SPREAD FOOTING PER
FOUNDATION SCHEDULE ADJACENT

POST ABOVE FOUNDATION PER@

EPOXY REBAR DOWEL NEW/ A"\
TO (E) FOUNDATION PER (ST

BPF

PT POST PER PLAN FROM T.0. FOOTING TOE TO U/S

MAIN FLOOR BEAM w/ ’H8Z’ EACH SIDE OF BEAM & 31”¢
EPOXY ANCHORS w/ 4” EMBED. INTO CONCRETE STEM
WALL 6” FROM T.0. POST & @12”0.c. VERT. BTWN.
CENTER VERT. ANCHOR ROW 3” MEASURED HORIZ. FROM
CONCRETE WALL CORNER WHERE OCCURS & AS CLOSE
TO POST CENTER AS POSSIBLE. PLACE W.P. BARRIER
(BY OTHERS) BTWN UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE

(E) 24”@ INTERIOR PAD FOOTING (LOCNS &
QUANTITY SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE, V.LF.)

(E) 87 CRAWLSPACE FOUNDATION WALL w/ 157
WIDE STRIP FOOTING (V.I.F. FOOTING WIDTH; NOTIFY

ENGR FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS |F LESS)

(E) 87 SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATION WALL w/ 157
WIDE STRIP FOOTING (V.I.F. FOOTING WIDTH; NOTIFY

@ Q@

ENGR FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS IF LESS)

CAF

CAST NEW STRIP FTG AROUND (E) PAD FOOTING AT
OVERLAP WHERE OCCURS & INSTALL #4x30” EPOXY
DOWEL, HOOKED w/ 5” PERPENDICULAR EMBED. INTO
(E) FTG & LAP w/ STRIP FTG BOTT. BARS. EPOXY
DOWEL STEM VERT. BARS w/ 4” EMBED. INTO (E) PAD

CAO

SAWCUT ACCESS OPNG IN (E) FOUNDATION
WALL (S.A.D. FOR DIMS). ADJUST LOCN AS
REQ’'D TO AVOID CONFLICT w/ (E) POSTS.

EPF

(E) OR REPLACEMENT POST BEARING ON NEW
FOOTING WHERE OCCURS SHALL HAVE ’ABAZ’ BASE
w/ 5” EPOXY ANCHOR EMBED. INTO CONCRETE

VO

VENT OPENING (S.A.D. FOR DIMS)
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é NEW OR EXISTING STUD WALL ABOVE FLOOR CALLOUT JOIST /BEAM HANGER |REFER TO DETAIL(S)
(U.0.N. ON PLAN) (OR SEE NOTES BLW)
JBZ10A (OR USE (5)
Co——=—9 NEW OR EXISTING WALL BELOW FLOOR MFJ1 2x10 @16”0.c. |10d TOE NAILS ONLY
WHERE SKEWED) | \S7/\S7/
g : : NEW OR EXISTING WINDOW BY ARCH (S.A.D.) BFP SEE SHEET S3 PLAN LEGEND MFB2 4;}9E$}fﬁﬁ HU410 N/A
L 1" W.S.P. SHEAR WALL TYPE | VA-BY'D /B 54x9; PSL (FLUSH SHALL HAVE FULL
% (X) N LENGTH ‘L. PER ® s7 ks k59 SWO STRAP AROUND OPENING IN SHEAR WALL PER MFB3 w/ MFJD) N/A SEARING. OVER BEP
N S
NF M E-FV . SPACING & LAYOUT SHOWN
éx/ oR %& POST ABOVE OR BELOW FLOOR PER EMFJ1 4x10 @ £5'-0"0.c. N/A S APPROXIMATE: V.IF.
qj~
é 'L;\Q\ﬂ POST & HOLDOWN PER
*
DECKING (E) 2x CAR DECKING SPANNING IN
SPAN INDICATED DIRECTION
BEAM ”
HANGERN FLUSH—FRAMED JOIST OR BEAM CONNECTION; SEE
FRAMING SCHEDULE FOR HANGERS, U.O.N. ON PLAN
> OR DETAILS (JOIST HANGERS NOT SHOWN ON PLAN
1 FOR CLARITY)
" JOIST OR BEAM BEARING ON DROPPED BEAM OR
HEADER (BEARING WALL SIM). POST DOWN TO HEADER
S WHERE OCCURS (POST WIDTH TO MATCH BEAM, NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY). INSTALL FULL-DEPTH BLKG
J EACH SIDE OF JOIST OR BEAM OVER SUPPORT
e
BN N
¥,
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PLAN LEGEND FRAMING SCHEDULE
DROPPED HEADER OVER WALL OPENING BELOW PER
E NEW OR EXISTING STUD WALL ABOVE FLOOR HDR (USE "HUC’ HANGER TO FULL—HEIGHT POST WHERE CALLOUT JOIST /BEAM HANGER |REFER TO DETAIL(S) CALLOUT JOIST /BEAM HANGER |REFER TO DETAIL(S)
OCCURS, MATCH BEAM DEPTH) (U.0.N. ON PLAN) (OR SEE NOTES BLW) (U.0.N. ON PLAN) (OR SEE NOTES BLW)
LUS210 (10
I 33x24 PSL (U/S FLUSH| CUSTOM (SEE | /—mMy B . V.I.F. HANGER FIT
% Co-=—=—O NEW OR EXISTING WALL BELOW FLOOR LOR LOOKOUT RAFTERS PER@ UFB1 w/ U/S EUFJ1) DETAIL) EUFJ1 (E) 2x10 @1670.c. NEVéNliE/;MS PRIOR TO PURCHASE
HU410 (TO
1,01 CUSTOM (SEE | /MY B V.I.F. HANGER FIT
% NEW OR EXISTING WINDOW BY ARCH (S.A.D.) UFB2 33x9} PSL (FLUSH) DETAIL) FUFB2 (E) 4x10 (FLUSH) NEvcv)Nlla_::(/)AMs yoite HANSER L e
3
é %@\ POST BELOW FLOOR PER %% UFB3 W8x28 (FLUSH) N/A sE7 307 3'38 FUFB3 (E) 4x8 (DROPPED) N /A N /A
T
é -------- METAL STRAP PER PLAN UFB4 33x9} PSL (FLUSH) N/A N/A ELRR1 <E>R§ﬁ$§§$m N/A N/A o
=z
§ UsTH 'MSTC40’ STRAP U/S BEAM TO UFB5 4x10 (DROPPED) N/A @ ELRB2 (E) LOW ROOF N/A N/A
T.0. ABUTTING DBL TOP PLATE PER RAFTERS
; 'A35’ w/ 'PH612I" @24”0.c.
210 (FLUSH TO U/S SUBFLOOR, LAP
UFB6 LUS210 MIN. 18” o/ DBL TOP
DRAG STRUT) PLATE © EAST END & PERMIT SET
ATTACH w/ (4) ’LTP5’
§ EHDR (E) DROPPED HEADER OVER WALL OPENING BELOW LRR1 248 @24”0.c. LRU287 SG7 'g7" SL7 NOTES:
1) NO WORK ABOVE UPPER FLOOR; UPPER
LRR2 2x8 ©240.c. Ruzez | (S HYKN FLOOR WALL LAYOUT SHOWN FOR 2
S7 NS7 As57
[SSR410Z SV REFERENCE ONLY .
LRB3 4x8 (FLUSH) (SHIM GAP IN “ %
SEAT) \S7As7) 2) CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD—VERIFY S
BEAM_ (O YR 2
é HANGERN FLUSH—FRAMED JOIST OR BEAM CONNECTION; SEE LRR4 2x8 @24”0.c. LRU28Z M EXISTING UPPER FLOOR FRAMING CONDITIONS - I
< FRAMING SCHEDULE FOR HANGERS, U.0.N. ON PLAN z Vi
OR DETAILS (JOIST HANGERS NOT SHOWN ON PLAN 4x6 (TOP FLUSH w/ A SHOWN ON THIS PLAN PRIOR TO § 5]z
TRZ-EEZE
. FOR CLARITY) LRH5 ADJ. DBL TOP PLATE) N/A S'M COMMENCING FRAMING WORK & FABRICATION =031 ]s
§ P JOIST OR BEAM BEARING ON DROPPED BEAM OR OF UFBA. IF DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN A E
HEADER (BEARING WALL SIM). POST DOWN TO HEADER NEE
S WHERE OCCURS (POST WIDTH TO MATCH BEAM, NOT HEREIN, NOTIFY ENGINEER FOR ADDITIONAL g 2 ; .
SHOWN FOR CLARITY). INSTALL FULL-DEPTH BLKG BT T E
>
| | | | | |
| | | | | | N
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9o 20 S,.3|5.3
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2x6 STUDS % 16d@6”0.c.
@16%0.c. STRANDGUARD—TREATED
13 LSL MUDSILL, RIP TO
WSP SHEAR z :
WALL PER PLAN | MATCH WALL THICKNESS
SILL BOLTS PER S.W.S HOOR SHEATHING
TN N. (5) 10d TO
2x SOLE PLATE /EACH BLOCK
E.N. PER S.W.S:. 4 L o . _MAIN FLOOR
<:_. = T T 1 T
] | | | Lo
zm I I\
=2 . ~ B
P ; . P [\
© = 2 &/ I\
r EXTERIOR < Ly
\ GRADE
2x BLKG @4’—0"0.c. AT
44 HORIZ. JOISTS PARALLEL TO WALL
o — | w/ TOP FLANGE HANGERS
©12"0.c. — TO MATCH JOISTS
FLOOR JOISTS w/ TOP
44 VERT. | o LANGE HANGERS PER
@12”0.c. PLAN (ORIENTATION VARIES)
" W.P. BARRIER BETWEEN
|2 JOISTS/BLKG & CONCRETE
=< R WALL BY OTHERS (S.A.D.)
- = 8” STEM
LIO =
‘_"? 3”
< OPTIONAL C.J. CLR
(ROUGHEN TO {”
AMPLITUDE)
DRAIN BY =N “
OTHER |45 BOTTOM BAR
(S.A.D.) o
olE
\ Y 0 ‘—8
o L
Y X o)
! o CRAWLSPACE 1
GRADE
FOOTING WIDTH

EXTERIOR CRAWLSPACE FOUNDATION /A

SEE PLAN

WSP SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN (NOTCH

SCALE: NTS -
WALL -~
ROOF
(5) 10d AT
EACH LOOKOUT\ / EE‘&A;'C,L%G
E.N.
\ J
A (@) 1eal
i - END NAIL
/ . 2x BLKG
~._RAFTERS
. PER/' PER PLAN
S.W.S. 2x6 LOOKOUT RAFTER
/ @2’-0"o.c.

BL TOP PLATE

AROUND LOOKOUTS) \2x6 STUDS
@16”0.c. TYP.
N
NOOK ROOF RAKE R
SCALE: NTS -
NS
2x BLKG (5) 10d AT EACH BLOCK
ROOF
E'N~\ /SHEATHING
(2) STAGGERED , <
ROWS 16d @16”0.0.\ = |

=

E.N. PER S.W.S. ]

T

2x FASCIA BOARD/A

(MATCH EXISTING)/
E.N. PER S.W.S.
WSP SHEAR WALL/

PER PLAN

RAFTER

PER PLANj

2x BLKG ©@4’-0"o.c.
DBL TOP PLATE

[~ ———_ 2x6 STUDS

N\ @16”0.c. TYP.

KITCHEN ROOF

RAKE

SCALE: NTS

y BASE CLIPS PER POST IN WALL
WSP SHEAR OTHER DETAILS /PER PLAN
WALL PER PLAN\
E.N. PER S.W.S: § (E) SOLE PLATE
2x STUDS @16”0.c. S y
(E) 2x CAR DECKIN / \ MAIN FLOOR | (E) STUDS
2x SOLE PLATE < WSP SHEAR WALL
- | \ (E) SHEATHIN | /PER PLAN
INV. 'BCO’ HALF -
| MAIN FLOOR, 5OST CAP | G\ EPOXY SILL BOLTS
[ $ (E) MUDSILL PER S.W.S. ’A35’ @4’-0"0o.c.
9%6 P.T. MUDSILL——" . PER SALS STAGGERED EACH SIDE OF 2% NAILER w/ §" /2\
SILL BOLTS PER S.W.S— | ~y P%SETI\ITIEERUT\ILSFR:\._ - o PEAM i/ PHO1ZL SCREWS WELDED, THRD STUDS
W.S: i 5 ©24”0.c. (CNTRSNK
~ POST ABOVE \ (E) FLOOR "
45 TOP BAR—— | : v - = (E) FOUNDATION SHEATHING HEADS }”MAX)
8” STEM —~ ’PBS’ POST BASE\__"OH PAD FOOTING PROFILE MAY VARY N
: = e PER PLAN 8 FROM THAT SHOWN) {F 14 =~
#5 INTERMEDIATE | ~—I| 43 TIES @12”0.c.| = ﬂ EXTERIOR :
BARS @12”0.c. \=§ ALTERNATE SIDES z S GRADE
3 = I J
OPTIONAL C.J. (ROUGHEN I b B (,E,)ERJC,),'EZE/
19 — | iy
TO 4” AMPLITUDE) : R RE S PERMIT SET
= . |Z
#5 BOTTOM BAR——— [} ! ‘98 e'g - WF BEAM PER PLAN
- — e 2 2x BLKG @4'—0"0.c. / 2|5 w/ -
T2 gy STAGGER EACH SIDE N SAWN LUMBER WEB
CRAWLSPACE O CRAWLSPACE ol ILLER EACH SIDE & (2)
GRADE ! SPASE ! STAGGERED ROWS §”#
. FO%EIEGP&IRTH %J THRU-BOLTS ©@24”0.c. 5
#5@12”0.c. EACH WAY
1
INTERIOR CRAWLSPACE FOUNDATION /B  CRAWLSPACE PAD FOOTING /C  SHEAR WALL ON EXISTING /D  STEEL BEAM IN FLOOR [/ E :
i 1 i 1 i 1 i 1 o
SCALE: NTS - SCALE: NTS — SCALE: NTS — SCALE: NTS - -
= . FOUNDATION .~ \v/ B
(@]
E.N. (E) 2x CAR DECKING S b3 =
FLOOR (ORIENTATION VARIES) 2z |8 ]2
SHEATHING @ =32
/(E) 2x MUDSILL = o |22
H L~ | oo
~]
J - N N 2x6 CEILING JOISTS @16”0.c. ROOF SHEATHING SIRRES
- P $ (E) WALL Sl Sl fl L
I\l 10d@6”0.c 4 | ., SHEATHING ™ (E) EXTERIOR E.N: ROOF SHEATHING St (A ] =
\/] e .~ WALL STUDS E.N. —J)o -1
<. ] 2x12 PT LEDGER w/ EN. ROOF SHEATHIN X
] T 8 ¢ EPOXY ANCHORS (2) ’SDWS22500DB’ < 2x RIM &
o @16”0.c. LEDGER e ROOF ) CENTERED IN EACH d L
SHALL BE CONT. Y ASSING STUD e s 1 ' 1|
| 1\ — s
I T ACROSS & FOR MIN M/ //—IZT 2x10 OR ) ) 7
FLOOR JOISTS w/ | T (2) BOLTS PAST VENT VT DEEPER LEDGER 2x RIM RAFTER w/ A EN. PER
HANGERS PER PLAN/ & & ACCESS OPNGS (3) 16d T0 EACH— T E.N. PER T
* WHERE OCCURS (ADD ' PASSING STUD e S.W.S. RAFTERS PER PLAN v o o
(ORIENTATION VARIES) ; e 2x LEDGER (DEPTH S.W.S. RAFTERS Z= |18 <
BOLTS AS REQ'D AT R— © ol| & o
SHALL BE ONE o PER PLAN =W | ®Wo
END CONDITION) SIZE DEEPER THAN  (E) WALL SHEATHIN DBL TOP PLATE 203263
RAFTERS - DBL TOP PLATE oc
O e — > ) FrEen =3s|g2s
PER PLAN \ N WSP SHEAR WALL _» 2x6 STUDS WsP Sui’tﬁ/ _— ©@l6"o.c. |2~ " | 77~
PER PLAN (NOTCH /@16”o.c. PER PLAN = g ——— o
CRAWLSPACE (E) CRAWLSPACE RAFTERS PERPENDICULAR RAFTERS PARALLEL  arounp RAFTERS) N SIS 8IS
L o
GRADE GRADE N\ Z 9 2| - 0 =
=0 g | =9 o
FLOOR TO EXISTING FOUNDATION/ F ROOF TO EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL G ROOF EAVE H NOOK ROOF EAVE | =83 |56 3
T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 () —_— ()
SCALE: NTS - SCALE: NTS — SCALE: NTS - SCALE: NTS - <Qn: = | v =
S S S N4
5 2
3 5
E.N (E) ROOF .
2x LEDGER w/ (2) SHEATHING
ROWS #10x33 W0O
SCREWS @8”o.c.
RAFTERS w/
HANGERS PER PLAN CAFTERS
ROOF
SHEATHING
L ENGINEER OF RECORD
Y ~—DBL TOP PLATE ROOF 8 -
% 2x RIM JOIST SHEATHING E =
0
S ~—2x4 PONY STUDS @16”0.c. (E) WALL SHEATHIN -2 A
_ - < -
E.N. PER ~— DEEP BEAM (2) ROWS E.N Tz\f\r 7 FB1 WHERE OCCURS >E N. PER % % E
} SW.s. = UFB1 PER PLAN UFBT WHERE OCCURS *\\ //P/M S.W.S. NOTE: SOME WOOD FRAMING, BOLTS, o a
EY WALL STUDS DEL TOP PLATE NAILER & WEB FILLER BLOCKS NOT M &
} WSP SHEAR WALL TYPE (D 2% LEDGER w/ (2) o / ) (E) ROOF T ot SHOWN FOR CLARITY 0 3 i
— (78]
| (NO HORIZ. JOINTS) STAGGERED ROWS \\ // £) SOLE PLATE SHEATHING ph STUDS Z PR 2
1 ” T~ w 3 b
| (E) FLOOR JOISTS w/ #10x33 WOOD” SCREWS \f @16 o.c. 1» Yo & —
| HANGERS PER PLAN @4”0.c. NET H—— /E) FLOOR SHEATHING N WSP SHEAR WALL & END PL—_ | ZAEE
| i} UPPER FLOOR N TYPE D (NOTCH 3 TYP. ™ H<25E &
2x6 @16 “o.c, = AROUND RAFTERS) e 233G
SOFFIT BY 1 oo CEILING JOISTS w/ i ‘ JZ 29t
OTHER N. 'LUS26” HANGERS\ FB3 PER PLAN \ ~—E.N. PER S.W.S. . ~] Oas sl
(S.A.D.) | sws.o~N @/ A e TP N AN T T L e~ = \ S B
‘ N /|- HANGERS PER PLAN (E) RAFTERS w/ \ ] = ™
o ’ ’LRUZ> HANGERS 1 & %; TYP.
“ 16
’LU(SE’) Sf&%’;g;gfgi&ﬁ/ 2x6 CEILING JOISTS " AL POST PER PLAN
16”0.c. w/ 'LUS26’ = |
2x LEDGER w/ (2) HANGERS PU4x3x7)s EACH SIDE OF
STAGGERED ROWS #10x3} POST w/ (2) %"¢ BOLTS '
WOOD SCREWS @4”0.c. NET THRU CENTER OF POST
UFB1 AT NOOK CEILING /L, CEILING & FLOOR AT UFB1/3/ M\ ROOF & CEILING AT UFB5 /N STEEL BEAM TO POST 7o
SCALE: NTS - SCALE: NTS — SCALE: NTS - SCALE: NTS — [ScaLe: SHEET. NO.
\\/ \\_/ \\_/ \\/ AS NOTED
JOB NO. 3 S 7
21031




(E) RIM JOIST FLUSH BEAM FLOOR OR ROOF
/'OR BLKG fPER PLAN SHEATHINGW‘
V4 |4
SOLID BLKG
BTWN BEAM
JOIST OR BLKG
§ N STRAP
\ PER PLAN

\

| DBL TOP |
PLATE |

|

EQ.

|
|
|
|| v ||

~———POST PER PLAN (CAP NSFC)
—SHEAR WALL PER PLAN
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